FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)		2222	Т	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	11-21-	2003	Y	
TM05/REV03			•	V V
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1		ttached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	102000	2. Name and add		······································
· - · · · ·	2003		·	
	OCT 22 2003	Name: State	Property Licensi	ng, LLC
10-55-03		Internal Addres	ss:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address	s: <u>50 Somerset</u>]	Place
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City Cliff		Chaha, NI ZID, 07013
		City. Chiton		_ State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07012</u>
☐ Other		1	-	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	1		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger	i		rsey
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	l.		
☐ Other	•			ed States, a domestic
		designation is	-4 h	☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: October 21, 2003		_	st be a separate doc ·) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tr	rademark Regist	ration No.(s)	
			2,748,415	
		_		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵 N	10	
5. Name and address of party to whom co	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations in	ıvolved:	
Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP		7 Total fee (37.0	YED 3 /11\-	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
	☑ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 160 East 84th Street		8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 5-E				
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10028			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
1/20/2003 LMUELLER 00000167 2748415				
1 FC:8521 40.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the toregoing informa	ntion is true and cor	rrect and any att	ached copy is a true copy
-	(1)	Dal		
Ali R. Latifi	— — —	Signature		October 21, 2003
Name of Person Signing	oursels on a financial translation.	Signature	<u> </u>	Date
l otal n	number of pages including of	over sneet, attachment	ts, and	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0963

U.S. Trademark Assignment

ASSIGNMENT made this 21st day of October, 2003, by Comet Intercontinental, Inc., a New York corporation with an office and place of business at 1411 Broadway Avenue, 38th Floor, New York, NY 10018 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted and is using U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,748,415 for the STATE PROPERTY mark in International Class 25 (the "Mark"); and,

WHEREAS, State Property Licensing LLC, a New Jersey limited liability corporation with an office and place of business at 50 Somerset Place, Clifton, New Jersey 07012 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of it's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Mark is used including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor warrants and represents that the Mark has not been previously assigned or encumbered in any manner and that it is free and clear of all liens and claims.

Assignor shall further render such other assistance as may be reasonably required by Assignee to record his ownership rights of the Mark in the United States.

7

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0964 IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed and executed on the date and year first written above.

By: Comet Intercontinental, Inc.

State of New York } ss:
County of New York }

RECORDED: 10/22/2003

On this 21st day of October, in the year 2003 before me, Ronald DeMichael, the undersigned, personally appeared or known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

AFSCHINEH LATIFI M. TEHRANI Notary Public, State of New York No. 02LA5023015 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0965